From: Bbosa, Rashid - Communities [mailto:Rashid.Bbosa@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 08 March 2019 14:19
To: Caroline Ford
Cc: White, Joy - Communities
Subject: RE: 17/02534/OUT - Bicester Office Park

[bookmark: _GoBack]Hi Caroline,

I can only uncover approval of the submitted plans by way of email correspondence rather than a report (see attached). 

Also, looking back at the correspondence, I noticed having made a referencing error where the Drawing No. should have read 170211-08 Rev A instead of what was written (170221- 08 Rev A). 

I hope this helps.

Rashid


From: Caroline Ford <Caroline.Ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk> 
Sent: 08 March 2019 12:01
To: Bbosa, Rashid - Communities <Rashid.Bbosa@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Cc: White, Joy - Communities <Joy.White@Oxfordshire.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: 17/02534/OUT - Bicester Office Park

Hi Rashid, 

Just following on from the below, I also wonder if you could provide me with the OCC response which agreed these plans – I don’t think I have that. 

Many thanks, 
Caroline 

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team
Development Management Division
Place and Growth Directorate 
Cherwell District Council and South Northamptonshire District Council
Tel: 01295 221823 
Email: caroline.ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
Web: www.cherwell.gov.uk or www.southnorthants.gov.uk 

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil  
Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil or @SNorthantsC 


From: Caroline Ford 
Sent: 07 March 2019 16:56
To: 'Bbosa, Rashid - Communities'
Cc: White, Joy - Communities
Subject: RE: 17/02534/OUT - Bicester Office Park

Thank you Rashid.

Were all the other highway plans (including the offsite highway works – i.e. Middleton Stoney Road roundabout etc), also updated? Please could you let me have those as well as I only have access to the most recent plans in the TA and this one at least was updated so can I just check the others please.  

I’ll have a look at this tomorrow as to whether the plan needs updating – surely this (unless another plan shows the detail) will though in terms of your instructions for the S106? 

Caroline

Caroline Ford BA. (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Principal Planning Officer – Major Projects Planning Team
Development Management Division
Place and Growth Directorate 
Cherwell District Council and South Northamptonshire District Council
Tel: 01295 221823 
Email: caroline.ford@cherwellandsouthnorthants.gov.uk 
Web: www.cherwell.gov.uk or www.southnorthants.gov.uk 

Find us on Facebook www.facebook.com/cherwelldistrictcouncil or www.facebook.com/southnorthantscouncil  
Follow us on Twitter @Cherwellcouncil or @SNorthantsC 


From: Bbosa, Rashid - Communities [mailto:Rashid.Bbosa@Oxfordshire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 07 March 2019 15:38
To: Caroline Ford
Cc: White, Joy - Communities
Subject: Re: 17/02534/OUT - Bicester Office Park

Caroline,

Please find attached the final plan for the proposed highway arrangement. I however notice that within its frame, the bus stop (in its entirety) and the improved footway west of the development are not included. 

Do let me know should you require plans that show the missing infrastructure.

Kind regards,

Rashid

Rashid Bbosa
Senior Transport Planner – Transport Development Control
Oxford, Cherwell and West Localities 
Oxfordshire County Council
County Hall
New Road
Oxford OX1 1ND
Mobile: 07917 53 4264
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